

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>April 28, 2022</u>, for the following cases:

Case No. CEPM202001531 – OWNER: Pamela C. Williams; LOCATION: 3440 Rum Row; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

Case No. CEPM202200235 - OWNER: Intown Club Association, Inc.; Paramount Property Management of Naples, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 1251 7th Avenue North; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. – Florida Building Code adopted; amendments.

Case No. CEZONE202200346 - OWNER: Restaurant 365-5th South LLC; Angie Hurt, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 365 5th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 56-126. - Outdoor dining.

Case No. CEZONE202200332 – OWNER: Bayfront, Inc., Kevin Stoneburner, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 495 Bayfront Place; VIOLATION: Section 46-39. – Approval of temporary uses; special event activities.

Case No. CEZONE202200347 – OWNER: Rab-Jab Inc. Attn: Todd M. Brooks; LOCATION: 330 9th Street South; VIOLATION: Section 56-126. – Outdoor dining.

Case No. CEPM202200383 – OWNER: Reinco, Inc., Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC, CT Corporation System, Registered Agent, NRAI Services, Inc, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 494 5th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

Case No. CEDBG202200267 - REPEAT VIOLATION - OWNER: Andrea Turner; LOCATION: 1340 5th Avenue North; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. - Florida Building Code adopted; amendments.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 14th day of April 2022.

Stephanie Sassi Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board State of Florida Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on April 14, 2022, by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known X

Notary Public:

X Personally known

VICKI L. SMITH
MY COMMISSION # GG 966588
EXPIRES: April 24, 2024
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters